Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(les): BANK OF AMERICA, NA.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Access Wordman Communications		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: Delawass ☐ Other ☐	Internal , TSC. Address: Street Address: 4950 Communication Av.£ #300 City: Boca Pato S State: FLORIDA		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: <u>USA</u> <u>Zip: 33431</u>		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenshlp		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) July 31, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other RELEASE of SECURITY INTEREST	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1) 2,544,494 Additional sheet(s) attached? A Yes No.		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MARK WRIGHT, ACCESS ผลเป็นเอริ	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address: 4950 Communication Aut 501TE 300	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: BOCA BATON	8. Payment Information:		
State: <u>FLORIDA</u> zip: <u>33431</u> Phone Number: <i>561-504-9098</i>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers /003 Expiration Date 6//07		
Fax Number: 800 - 569 - 1587	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: MWPIGHT@ ACCESSWW. OM	Authorized User Name MARK WRIGHT		
	Some Const L Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003361 FRAME: 0625

Release of Security Interest - Page 2

Additional Sheet: Registration Numbers

- 2) 2,575,601
- 3) 2,389,878
- 4) 2,464,954
- 5) 2,824,235
- 6) 2,464,953
- 7) 2,321,517

P. 03

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., its successors and assigns (the "Secured Party"), as the Secured Party under that certain Security Agreement executed as of March 12, 1999 (the "Security Agreement") between ACCESS WORLDWIDE COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor"), as the debtor, and the Secured Party, which Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 22, 2002 at Reel/Frame 2438/0270, against the trademarks forming part of the collateral thereunder, hereby releases from such Security Agreement and all of the terms and conditions thereof, all right, title and interest in and to all such trademarks that formed part of the collateral, including the following trademark registration:

	<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Registration No.
1.	INSTOCK	2,544,494
2.	ACCESSSPORTS	2,575,601
3.	CONTACT ME NOW	2,389,878
4.	ACCESS WORLDWIDE (Words and design)	2,464,954
5.	ACCESS WORLDWIDE (words only)	2,824,235
6.	ACCESS WORLDWIDE COMMUNICATIONS	2,464,953
7.	SCRIPTBUILDER	2,321,517
Dated this 31	day of July, 2006.	

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as agent

Name: Michael Brashler
Title: Vice President

JUL 31 2006 09:39 FR BANK OF AMERICA 312 974 9103 TO 918772068414

P. 04

STATE OF TUINOU)	
) ss.:	
COUNTY OF)	
July in the year	was acknowledged before me this 31 day 2006 by HICHAEL BRASHLER, JULE PURPLE	of of
	rsonally known to me or has produced'	
as identification		
OFFICIAL SEAL	^	

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/01/09

NOTARY SEAL

Print Name: MARIA PALLAS

Notary Public, State of Jelipas My commission expires: 3

MIA-F\$1\1810039v01

RECORDED: 08/01/2006